

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).152/2022

DELHI DOCTORS FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59647/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 204/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75690/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No.373/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75371/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.75373/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 18-08-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pratul Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.

Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sujata K.M., Adv.

Mr. Harinath Ram, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Adv.

Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Sundri, Adv.

For M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh and Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the next week.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

