

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 152/2022

DELHI DOCTORS FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59647/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(CrI.) No. 204/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75690/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 373/2022 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75371/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.75373/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
Mr. Shashank Deo Sudhi, Adv.
Mr. Surendra Singh Rana, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.
Mr. Bijender P Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Sandu, Adv.
Mr. Karan Singh Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Chandrakant Sukumar Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. K.m. Nataraj, A.S.G.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
 Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
 Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
 Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
 Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
 Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.
 Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
 Mr. Vikash Negi, Adv.
 Mr. Adesh Kr. Gill, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Rai, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr.sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Botwe, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Dr SK Khattri, Adv.
Mr. Hara Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Divya Rana, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day on 22 August 2023

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**